

¼ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.3 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Diary No.10085/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/10/2014
in CRMC No. 16850/2012 passed by the High Court of Patna)

BRIJLAL MALAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UPENDRA NARAYAN VIDHARTHI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

As a last opportunity, further four weeks' time is granted to
cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry, failing which, the
Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further
reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR.P.A. (H. S. PARASHER)

COURT MASTER